Board of County Commissioners
Agenda Request AS

Agenda ltem #

Aitkin
County
__ Requested Meeting Date: February 25, 2020

Title of Item: Recycling Agreement Extensions

REGULAR AGENDA Action Requested: Direction Requested
V| CONSENT AGENDA Approve/Deny Motion Discussion Item
Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public Hearing*
INFORMATION ONLY *provide copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Department:
Terry Neff, Environmental Services Director Environmental Services
Presenter (Name and Title): Estimated Time Needed:
Terry Neff, Environmental Services N/A

Summary of Issue:

Attached are two requests to extend the recycling agreements with Garrison Disposal and Countryside Sanitation. We
have had agreements with both companies for many years. Garrison Disposal operates our recycling center in Aitkin
and the remote drop off locations in the County. Countryside Sanitation operates the McGregor Transfer Station. |

recommend we extend the recycling agreements with each of the companies for an additional year which will expire on
December 31, 2021,

Both agreements allow for renegotiation during the term of the agreement, if necessary, due to unknown circumstances.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 218-927-7342 or by e-mail at tneff@co.aitkin.mn.us.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:
Advertise for Request for Proposals which could result in an increase in what we currently pay.

Recommended Action/Motion:
Approve the Recycling Agreement extensions with Garrison Disposal and Countryside Sanitation.

Financial Impact:

Is there a cost associated with this request? Yes No
What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? $ 120,000.00 to 140,000.00
Is this budgeted? V| Yes tNo Please Explain:

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.



Terry B. Neff

From: David MacArthur <macarthurdd@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2020 2:56 PM

To: Terry B. Neff

Subject: Extension

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or
open attachments unless you are sure the content is safe.]

David MacArthur <macarthurdd@gmail.com> 2:41 PM (
to Terry

Terry Neff

Aitkin County

Aitkin, MN 56431

Dear Terry,

We would like to extend the recycling contract that Aitkin County has with Garrison Disposal until 12/31/2021.

Respectfully



Terry B. Neff

From: jhalek@frontiernet.net

Sent: Friday, February 14, 2020 9:47 AM
To: Terry B. Neff

Subject: Re: recycling agreement

[NOTICE: This message originated outside of the Aitkin County Mail System -- DO NOT CLICK on links or
open attachments unless you are sure the content is safe.]

Terry,

Yes | want to extend the recycling agreement for another year. | also want to keep the mcgregor
transfer station into the future.

| would like to do some brushing out round that property to make it look nicer and make it easier to
mow it. Is that okay? I'm also thinking that it would be nice to insulate the area where the balers are
because the cold winters are really hard on them.

Thank you,

Jessie Halek

On Thursday, February 13, 2020, 3:56:03 PM CST, Terry B. Neff <terry.neff@co.aitkin.mn.us> wrote:

Hi Jessie!

Please send me a reply stating if you wish to extend the recycling agreement from 12-31-2020 to 12-31-2021. Thanks!

Terry

e e ok e sk e ke o o ol ok ol ok ol o ol o ol oo o ke ol o ol o o ol e ok ol ool oo oo ol o ol e ok e ke e ol e e o ool ol ol ol ol ol o ol e e e e e e e e o e e e e e e o o o e el e o e o o e e i e e e o e o e o o e e ke ol ok e o e ke o i ke o ke ol ke e e e

Fremmeeekerer* This transmission (the e-mail and all attachments) is confidential and intended solely for the use of the
addressee(s). If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender by reply and delete this
transmission immediately. Any unauthorized distribution, or copying of this transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure
of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited. The information contained in this document is provided on an as-is
basis and does not constitute a binding legal contract or receipt for services.



